
E.—2.Appendix A.]

£

s.
d"

Bank
balance
at
Ist

January,
1912,

Cr.
....
....

..
1,507
11
5

Bank
balance
at
31st

December,
1912

Cr.
......
..3,863

3

3

Less
unpresented

cheques—Building
Account,
£60;
Maintenance

Account,
£215

15s.
sd.

....

....
..275

15
5

Total
at
31st

December,
1912,

Cr.

....
..£3,587

7
10

W.
M.

Hamilton,
Chairmafti.

Education
Office,
Timaru,
4th

February,
1913.

A.
Bell,
Secretary.

Auditor's
Certificate.

Examined
and
foundcorrect.—R.
J.

Collins,
Controller
and
Auditor-General.

LIII

Special
and
associated
classes —18

Capitation
19

Material Superannuation
20

Voluntary
contributions
and
be-

quests
and
subsidies

21

Fees
from
pupils
at
special

classes

22

Free-place
holders

23

Training
of
teachers

24

Direction
and

administration
(school

and
special
classes)

Contribution
from
Timaru
High

School
Board

towards
salaries
of

Instructors Buildings
:

Maintenance,
rebuilding,

rent —25

(a)
Maintenance
and
small

additions
>

and
(l>)
ordinary

rebuilding

26

Rebuilding
schools

destroyed
by
fire

27

Rents
of

buildings
and
sites
for

school
purposes

New
buildings,
furniture,

additions,

sites —28

Public
schools.. 29

Manual
instruction

30

Technical
instruction

31

Rent
of

buildings
for
manual-in-

struction
purposes

32

Rent
of

buildings
for

technical-in-
struction

purposes

33
Sites-sales

[■

••

6
18
•">■

J

261
3

7 ..••
f

644
18
3

72
9
10

■i

186
10
0

f l_

164
12
3

150
0

0

644
18
3

72
9
10

186
10
0

164
12
3

150
0

0

17
5

7

7

5

0

35
0

0

040
9

2

72
9
10

17
5

7

186
10
0

7

5

0

164
12
3

62
14
4

35
0

0

(a)2,425
15
10

(6)
895
11
3
1

348
9

3 ..■• U.856
14
5

2

9

4 .. .. ..

591
19
2

J

f3,360
0

0

228
17
4
J

2
15
0

865
15
0

986
10

2,567
17
5

52
11
2

20
4

7

3,985
0

0

109
16
0

399
1

6

2,372
17
6

141
4

7

399
I

ii

955
14
11

1,300
0

0

83
19
9

20
4

7

26
0

0

249
5

26~
0

..

85
16
0

1,880
0

0

200
0

0

2,581
17
8

587
13

61

■

Totals......£5,570
6

8

4,062
15
3

39,651
0

lj

3,714
1

8

1,124
2

0

42,409
7

4

6,337
18
10

2,750
11
0

3,574
19
8

1,530
1

•
(Exclusive
of

secondary
departments
of
district
high
schools),
salaries

and
allowances
ol

pupil-teachers,
and
half
of
the
total
cost
of
the

training-college
staff.

tin
terms
of
the
Order
in
Council
of
13th

February,
1911,

but
exclusive
of
cost
of
works
paid
for
out
of

Government
srant
for
maintenance
and

rebuilding
of

school
buildings
and
included

below
under
that
heading


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

