A. Bell, Secretary.

	A.]		liii			
			9	1 0	ı	6
			10	re o		_
:	: :	: :	986 1		: :	0
			86	249 26	İ	1,530
						- oo
				0 0		
:	: :	: :	865 15		: :	#
			88	1,300 26:		3,574 19
				1 1 2 7	9	0
6				_		
61	: :	: :	:	955 14 83 19 20 4	587 13	0 1
				90 oo 61	28	2,750 11
			<u>τ</u> ο			
	6					6,337 18 10
:		: :	3,856 14	::::	:	1 1
	348		∞			£,
:	: :	: :	: ::	::::	: :	:
						<u> </u>
:	: :	: :	: ::	::::	: :	:
•	•				- •	Ė
					9	
-	> m + 1	0	0 3	6 7 6		7
	64 12 62 14		25 15 25 11 2 15 2 15	2 17 9 1	2,581 17	
640 72 17 186	164 62	. 35	88	2,372 141 399	,58	42,409
			(a)2,425 15 1 (b) 895 11	Ø		ı
١٠ ٥	?	0	4	, , , ,	0	0
	•	. •			. 0	67
:: 17:	• • ·		228 17	::::	: 500	1,124
	•		88			1,
		-				o
						-
::::	: : :	: :	: ::	::::	: :	14
						3,71
<u> </u>	80			000		
-						0
644 18 72 9 	164 12 150 0	: :	g ::	985 109 1 399	: 💂	
6.7	H.		3,360 0	3,985 0 109 16 399 1		39,651
<u></u>			<u> </u>			
ж 				7 2 2 7	0	8
6 18	:	: :	:	1 2 6	 8 5 16	3 1,5
_				2,567 52 20	• 86	4,062 15
				67		
			61			000
:		: :	-3,591 19			9
•	261		591		• •	£5,570
			;			£5,
: : : •	g : : 7	of dgp	80 E 2 H M	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	·	•
Capitation Material Superannuation Voluntary contributions and bequests and subsidies	rees from pupils at special classes Free-place holders Training of teachers Privation and administration (sphort	and special classes Contribution from Timaru High School Board towards salaries of Instructors	ildings: Maintenance, rebuilding, rent— (a) Maintenance and small additions and (b) ordinary rebuilding Rebuilding schools destroyed by fire Rents of buildings and sites for school purposes whildings furniture additions	sites— Public schools Manual instruction Technical instruction Rent of buildings for manual-in-	Struction purposes Rent of buildings for technical-in- struction purposes	•
an s) mg	on (bbui tddi jing ed k site	ann	hnic	
ion:		ima ima is s	all all and roy and	; ; ; f	tec]	:
lbut	ar s rs lers	es) (I	unce Ism reb dest s al	for	S or	
suk	purs olde each	lass rom tov	tens and ary ols (ingi	ion ictic	20 sp. 0.	
n uati 7 co and	of to		ain cho cho uild rpos	ols . ruct stru	arigh ag	•
Capitation Material Superannuation Voluntary contribution quests and subsidies	rees from pupils at st Free-place holders Training of teachers	and special classes) and special classes) ontribution from School Board towa.	dings: Mainten rent—) Maintenance an and (b) ordinary sbuilding schools arts of building school burposes school purposes fundings furn	sites— Public schools Manual instruction Technical instruction Rent of buildings fo	struction purposes ent of buildings fo struction purposes sales	Totals
de la company	96-1 96-1 aini	d sj ribt hool	ngs: nt— fain fain d (b iildi s o rool	sites— iblic sc anual i schnica	of ucti	Tol
F B F Z 5'	خ تکر ستر ب	ត្រូវ មួល ដ	dings rent mand and buil suts scho	计设计记录	strate	
Capitatic Material Superant Voluntar quests	4 12 12 13	iα γ̃∞ ⊢	E E S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	' ۾ هو هي جي '	″ 25 ″ ¢	
Capitation Material Superannuation Voluntary contributions an quests and subsidies	HE	Cores Core	Buildings: Maintenance, rebuilding, rent— (a) Maintenance and small additions and (b) ordinary rebuilding Rebuilding schools destroyed by fire Rents of buildings and sites for School purposes New hulldings furniture additions	Rea Rea	Struct Rent of struct Sites-sales	

* (Exclusive of secondary departments of district high schools), salaries and allowances of pupil-teachers, and half of the total cost of the training-solation stat.

†In terms of the Order in Council of 13th February, 1911, but exclusive of cost of works paid for out of Government grant for maintenance and rebuilding of school buildings and included below under that heading: £ s.

1,507 11 5			£3,587 7 10	W. M. HAMILTON, Chairman.
	ಬ	ក		
:	3,863 3 3	275 15 5	:	
:	• 6	ialice	:	
:	M		:	
:	.000	, ±00.	:	
Bank balance at 1st January, 1912, Cr.	Bank balance at 31st December, 1912 Cr.	Account, £215 15s. 5d	Total at 31st December, 1912, Cr.	

Education Office, Timaru, 4th February, 1913.

Auditor's Gertificate.

Examined and found correct.—R. J. Collins, Controller and Auditor-General.